CC FINANCING STATEMENT		Recorded: 6/30/2015 Fee Amount: \$22.00 Revenue Tax: Polk County, lowa Julie M. Haggerty RE Number: 201500112 BK: 15636 PG: 805	CORDER	3/ AM	
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
R. Andrew Lien, Esq. (202) 293-8200 E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
ralien@krooth.com					
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
R. Andrew Lien, Esq.	\Box				
Krooth & Altman LLP 1850 M Street NW, Suite 400					
Washington, DC 20036					
<u>L</u>		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE (ONLY	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (us		modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor	r's name); if any part of the in-	dividual Debt	
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of Item 1 blank, check here at a creating a law or a constant of the c	and provide the Individual Debto	or information in item 10 of the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form UC	CC1Ad)	
EQUITABLE TENANT, LLC					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
8201 NW 97th Terrace	Kansas Ci	i	64153	USA	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	SNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro	vide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3t)		
3a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
EQUITABLE LOFTS, LLC					
	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME ADDITIO	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
EQUITABLE LOFTS, LLC	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

Lessee/Lessor

7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):

Consignee/Consignor

Seller/Buyer

Ballee/Ballor

Licensee/Licensor

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS							
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if if because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ine 1b was left blank						
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
EQUITABLE TENANT, LLC							
EQUITIBLE VENTAL INTERPRETATION							
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX						
				S FOR FILING OFFICE			
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or I do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the ma	Debtor name that did not	fit in line 1b or 2b of	f the Financing S	tatement (Form UCC1) (use	exact, full name;		
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	aming decrees in line 100						
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX		
					SUFFIX		
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PAR	TY'S NAME: Por	wide only one na	ume (11a or 11h)			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			ondo only <u>ond</u> no	110 (110 01 110)			
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	IC	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		
137,121,123,123,131,1111	CHOT ENGINE WATE		71001710				
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
·							
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	14. This FINANCING S			[77]			
	covers timber to 16. Description of real of		ers as-extracted	collateral 🖌 is filed as a	fixture filing		
(If Debtor does not have a record interest):	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof for a						
	description of			iade a part nereoi	ior a		
		b. obovel	•				
	"Equitable Lofts"						
	FHA Project No.:074-32003						

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING that certain property located in Polk County Iowa and more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 (Fee Tract):

Apartment 1 in THE EQUITABLE LOFTS, a Horizontal Property Regime, now included and forming a part of the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, together with the undivided interest in the general and limited common elements appurtenant to such Apartment as provided in the Declaration of Submission to Horizontal Property Regime referred to below, and located upon the property described therein, as set forth in the Declaration of Submission recorded in Book 15608, Page 665, and with any and all other interests appurtenant to such Apartment pursuant to said Horizontal Property Regime.

AND

Lots 7 and 8, Block 12, in FORT DES MOINES, an Official Plat, now included in and forming a part of the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, EXCEPT Apartments 1 and 2, inclusive, in THE EQUITABLE LOFTS, a Horizontal Property Regime, now included and forming a part of the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, together with the undivided interest in the general and limited common elements appurtenant to such Apartments as provided in the Declaration of Submission to Horizontal Property Regime referred to below, and located upon the property described therein, as set forth in the Declaration of Submission recorded in Book 15608, Page 665, and with any and all other interests appurtenant to such Apartments pursuant to said Horizontal Property Regime.

Parcel 2 (Leasehold Tract):

All rights appurtenant to the above described real estate pursuant to leasehold interests arising in a portion of Lots 5 and 6 in Block "C" in COMMISSIONER'S ADDITION, an Official Plat, now included in and forming a part of the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, covered in the Memorandum of Parking Lease filed in Book 11776, Page 989 on July 31, 2006; Special Warranty Deed dated December 23, 2011 and recorded

January 25, 2012 in Book 14135 at Page 374, corrected with Corrected Special Warranty Deed dated February 10, 2012 and recorded February 15, 2012 in Book 14161 at Page 168; and Memorandum of Assigned Lease Agreement dated June 9, 2015 and recorded June 10, 2015 in Book 15610 at Page 185.

Book: 15636 Page: 805 File Number: 2015-00112868 Seq: 3

EXHIBIT "B" TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

DEBTOR:

EQUITABLE TENANT, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Master Tenant")

SECURED PARTY:

EQUITABLE LOFTS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Secured Party")

This Exhibit B is attached to, incorporated by reference in, and forms a part of certain Financing Statements naming Master Tenant and Secured Party.

All of the following described property and interests in property, whether now in existence or hereafter arising, and relating to, situated or located on or used or usable in connection with the that certain project known as "Equitable Lofts", FHA Project No.:074-32003 (the "Project"), located on the property described in Exhibit A (hereafter referred to as the "Land").

- (i) All of Master Tenant's interest (whether presently existing or hereafter acquired) in all furniture, fixtures and equipment which are become attached to, installed in, or used on or in connection with the Project;
- (ii) Master Tenant's right, title and interest to rent and other payments under commercial and residential leases with tenants;
- (iii) Master Tenant's right, title and interest in and under any and all contracts for maintenance and operation of the Project, any and all property management agreements, and any other contracts to the extent they may be pledged or assigned;
- (iv) Master Tenant's revenues, incomes, proceeds, profits and other sums or benefits paid or payable to Master Tenant in connection with Master Tenant's operation of the Project; and
- (v) All proceeds, including insurance or condemnation proceeds, that arise out of the sale, liquidation, or other transfer of, or damage to, condemnation of, or destruction of, or sale, use or enforcement of the above-described collateral, or any proceeds thereof, including cash proceeds.

Exhibit B to UCC Page 1

Book: 15636 Page: 805 File Number: 2015-00112868 Seq: 4